## **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

1. Name of Procuring Agency: PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No: N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/868, DATED: - 14-05-2011

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: W/R of Tando Bago-Dehi-Digri road mile 8/0-

10/0.

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage - One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published: SPPRA Website S. No: 8715,

Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 19-05-2011

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 09-06-2011

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks	
0	1	2	3	4	5	6	
1.	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	21922882	l <sup>st</sup> Lowest	13.80% Above 49.50% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended for award of work	
2.	M/s Pirzada & Sons	22035209	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	14.50% Above 52.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive	
3.	M/s Fazal & Bros;	22251680	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	16.00% Above 53.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive	

Signatures of the Members of the Committee

Executive Engineer Provi: Highway Division, Baum.

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

## CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

		Works & Services Department
PROVI	OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. NCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin
		Civil Works
	OF CONTRACT	N.I.T No: TC/G-55/ 868, Dated: - 14/05/2011 .
	R NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	W/R of Tando Bago-Dehi-Digri road mile 8/0-10/0.
	M THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department
		Rs: 2,19,22,882/=
	ER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 2,19,38,000/=
(For civ	EER'S ESTIMATE vil works only)	
) ESTIM	ATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS F	09.05.2011 at 2.00 PM
(0) TENDI	ER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	05.00.2011 0.2.001
NUMB     (Attach	BER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOL	
12) NUMI	BER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos:
13) NUME	BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
	VALUATION REPORT	Copy attached
(Enclo	ose a copy)	
IS) NAMI	E AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESS	SFUL BIDDER M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:
12) 1000	H 111 17 1 17 1	Rs: 2,19,22,882/=
16) CONT	FRACT AWARD PRICE	N3. 2,10,20,000
17) RAN	KING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN 12, 2nd, 3nd EVALUATION BID).	EVALUATION REPORT 1. M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:
(1.c. i	.2.3 EVALUATION	2, M/s Pirzada & Sons
		3. M/s Fazal & Bros:
18) MET	HOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: -	(Tick one)
a)	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELO	PE PROCEDURE Domestic/ Laca
b)	SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELO	DPE PROCEDURE
c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEI	DURE
	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE	E BIDDING PROCEDURE

	Superintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad
19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONT	RACT
20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED	O IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?  Yes  No
21) ADVERTISEMENT:	
21) ADVERTISSMENT	Yes S. No: 8715
The same of the sa	163 3.140.0713
<ul> <li>i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No</li> </ul>	
(If yes, give date and SPPKA identification is	No
	140
ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes Daily Ibrat, Dt: 19-05-2011
	No
22) NATURE OF CONTRACT	Demestic Int.
23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUM (If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes No
24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUM (If yes, enclose a copy)	MENTS? Yes No
280 8.77 C. 140 C.	
25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHOMETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE B	ORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A Yes No /
26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL TH	IE BIDDERS? Yes ✓ No
27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWES BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consulta	ST EVALUATED Yes V No Incies)
28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TE COMPLIANT?	ECHNICALLY Yes No
29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	HEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN	TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	Yes / No

<ol> <li>ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)</li> </ol>	Same of	Yes	
		No	No
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECI	FICATIONS GIVE	N IN THE T	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)		Yes	
-		No	No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE ( (If yes, give reasons)	N RESPONSE TIM	E? Yes	- 1
		. No	No
. 34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFIC/ (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	ATION CRITERIA	Yes	
		No	No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN COLBE ASCERTAINED REGARDIN (If yes, enclose a copy)	NNECTION WITH	THE PROC	UREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS T
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS THE CONTRACT (BANK GUAR		MOBILIZA	Yes No
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	C	Yes	
(11 yes, give Brief Description)			
(if yes, give biter Description)		No	No
gnature & Official Stamp of		No	No

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

Executive Engineer Provi: Highway Division, Badin.

3/3

M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co, Government Contractor, Badin

SUBJECT: -

W/R OF TANDO BAGO-DEHI-DIGRI ROAD MILE 8/0-10/0.

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated, 09 / 06 /2011.

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh, Hyderabad vide his letter No: H (6)/ Badin-C(i)/505, Dated: - 10-06-2011 for the above subjected work as conveyed by the Superintending Engineer. Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad vide his letter No: TC/G-55/1587, Dated: - 10-06-2011

## PART "A" ROAD WORK: 13.80% Above PART "B" M. Structure

Roller.

requisite funds.

xiii.

		PART "B" M. Structure
		49.50% Above  You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision/instruction  You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision/instruction  You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision/instruction
of the Assista	ant Fnoincer.	Highway Sub-Division Butter, The work is he carried out according to P. II. D.
ine ilme un Specification	and strictly a	npletion of the work 10 Months. The work is supported authority. according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.
1.		A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with
0		acted upon strictly.
2-		No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.
		. I recontance is subject to be following conditions.
3-	i.	
		No premium shall be allowed on volu-
	H.	the cost of carriage material involved.
		All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by
	111.	All materials required for construction states quarries.  contractor at his own cost from approved sources quarries.
	jv.	No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to the competent the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent
		authority.
	ν.	Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard.
	vi.	Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and perfect accounts of bituminous item/work done shall be made on production of such certificate accounts of bituminous item/work done shall be made on production of such certificate accounts of the contractor from the National Refinery.
		Work will be carried out strictly as per P.W.D. Specifications.
	vii.	All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work.
	viii.	All requisite codal formatties will be observed an included in the item of work.
	ix.	Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work.
	х	Water charge and leads and this of made to the contractor for any reason at any No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any
	^	stage. Stage Contractor and Executive
	xi	Stage.  Correction in the schedule "B" be got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.
		Engineer before issuance of work contents  Hem of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road
	xii.	Hem of earth work 7570 company

No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.

xv Scheme must be completed within A.A.

xviii

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be carriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 1/2" Thick.

Land should be acquired legally before execution the work.

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department.

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent / person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F.W.C.S to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderahad for information with reference to his letter No.TC/G-55/1587, Dated: - 10-06-2011.

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin. Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer. Highways Sindh Hyderabad. The expenditure must be restricted to availability of funds and he kept within the amount allocated released.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION

#### NAME OF WORK

## SCHEDULE "B" W/R of road from Tando Bago-Dehi-Digri mile 9/0-10/0.

.#	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

Making diagonal groves of 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 @ 2 ft in road surface.

130522 Sft @ RS

67.75 P.% Sft

RS: 88,429

(Rate Rs.Sity Seven & Paisa Seventy Five)

only Per Hundred Sft)

2 Excavation in exising berms for widdening the road i/c watering rolling with power rollerr, dressing the excavated earth etc, complete.

130522 Sft @ RS

174.4 P.% Sft

RS: 227,630

(Rate Rs: One Hundred Seventy Four)
(Paisa Forty) only Per Hundred Sft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage 3miles.

32630 Cft @ RS

825.90 P.% Cft

RS: 269,491

Rate Rs: Eight Hundred Twenty Five and (Paisa Ninety) only per hundred Cft )

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading lthe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

54166 Cft @ RS 4452.26 P.% Cft

RS: 2,411,611

(Rate Rs: Four Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Two &)
(Paisa Twenty Six) only per hundred Cft)

21754 Rft @ RS 9

925.24 P.% Rft

RS: 201,277

(Rate Rs: Nine Hundred Twenty Five and) (Paisa Twenty Four) only per hundred RFT)

Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHC Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates acreen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, This tables, carriage to site of work.

124179 Cft @RS 4840.39 P.%Cft

RS: 6,010,748

(Rate Rs: Four Thesand Eight Hundred Fourty)
(Paisa Thirty Nine) only per hundred Cft )

Page 2

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

7 Providing Three Coats surface dressing on new or existing surface with 40+25+14=79Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 5.5+2.75+1.5=9.75 ft bajri of 3/8" to1/2" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

195782 Sft @RS 1112.80 P.% Sft

RS: 2,178,662

(Rate Rs: One Thousand One Hundred Tweleve) (Paisa Eighty) only.Per Hundred Sft )

8 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing

clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto

85% density.

1062600 Cft @ RS 2515.39 P.% 0 Cft

RS: 2,672,853

(Rate Rs.Two thousand Five Hundred fifteen )

(Paisa Thirty Nine )only.Per Thousand Cft)

9 Add Different cost of Bitumen

69.05 Ton @ RS 68496.70 P.Ton.

RS: 4,729,697

10 Add Defferent cost of Bricks

87014 Nos. @ RS

1000 P.% Nos.

RS:

87,014

Total RS: 18,877,413

#### Note

- 01 Premium will be allowed on above items No: 09 & 10 (Difference cost of Bitumen & Bricks).
- 02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

NETO L CECO

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL PACHWAY DIVISION

BADIN

## SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"

NA. OF WORK

CONTRACTOR

W/R of road from Tando Bago-Dehi-Digri mile 9/0-10/0.

S. #	Item of Work 02	Quantity		Rate	Unit		Amount
		03		04	05		
1	Excavation in foundation of Bu	uilding, Bridges &	other	structure i	/c		10
	dag beiling dressing retilling	around the structi	ire mitt	· orrogrand	1		
	watering & ramming lead upto	I chain & left up	oto 5ft (	in ordinar	У		
		1382 Cf	t @R	S 1306.8	0 P.% 0 Cft	RS:	1,80
2	Cement concrete Brick or stone b	palleet 1 1/2" to 2"				: 1 :47:0. <del></del>	1,00
	orion of stone (	oanast 1- to 2 gu	age Kas	tio 1:4:8.			
		308 Cf	t @ R	S 3584.1	0 P.% Cft	RS:	11,03
3	Pacca brick work in foundation Ratio 1:4.	and plinth in ce	ement s	and morto	Γ		(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
		1037 Cft	f @P	9 4150 2	0 P.% Cft	D0	
4	Coment consects while it is					RS:	43,03
30	Cement concrete plain including Curring complete including scr	g Placing, compa	cting, F	inishing &	7		
100	Shout shuttring ration 1:2:4.	eening & wasnin	g stone	aggregat	9		
	<u> </u>	101 Cft	@ R9	5 5941 10	) P.% Cft	De.	
5	Fabrication of mild steel sains					RS:	6,001
(	Fabrication of mild steel reinfocutting bending laying in positional	from making ini-	ent ckl	oncrete i/o			
i	ncluding cost binding wire (also	inclkuded removal	ts and	fasdtening			
						1927 1929	
6 F				2651.55		RS:	19,64
- 1	RCC work including all labour & einforcement & its labour for be	nding & hinding	which m	ill be noted			
3	eparatery. This rate also inclinde:	s all kinds of forn	ns moul	ds, lifting,			
		ishing the e	xposed	surface			
s	ncluding,screening & washing lab,beams, coulmns,rafts,lintles	OI Shingle KC(	work	in roof			
p	osition complete in all respect, R	atio 1:2:4	memos	ers laid in			
		135 Cft	@ RS	114.00	P Cft	RS:	45 200
E	rrection & removal of centering fo		200		1.011	No.	15,390
W	ood .	r Rec or ec plain	(b) ver	iicai partal			
		31 Sft	@ RS	1405.75	D 9/ C64	DC.	400
clàs.	Contract to the second				r./0 SIL	RS:	436
ce	rick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 ( ment mortor.	Cement mortor over	a bed of	3/4"thick			
		90 Sft	@RS	1736.13	P.% Sft	RS:	1,563
Се	ment Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2"	thick.					.,000
		457 Sft	@ RS	604.18	P.% Sft	RS:	2 764
Δd	d Defferent cost of Bricks	52.00		***************************************	1 .70 OIL	No.	2,761
	d Defferent cost of Steel		@ RS	1000	o. %0 Nos	RS:	11,070
	d Defferent cost of Cement	0.3704 Tons		39000 F		RS:	14,446
		115 Bag	@ RS	175 F	P. Bag	RS:	20,125
e			Г		Total	RS:	147,322
Cor	ntractor & Department are abide b	v the condition of	[ <u>(</u>	Culvert	6 No	RS:	883,933
LUVI	is of work, Quantity, Rate & Pr	emium as ner Tecl	mical C.	mating			
acc	orded by the competent authority in a	caseof any variation	in Sched	ule "B"of			
Ter	ider.		iii Oction	are D OI			

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HER HWAY DIVISION BADIN NAME OF WORK

#### SCHEDULE "B"

## W/R of road from Dumbalo to Bhudho Qambrani mile 0/0-2/0.

Ame Cuit Ame	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	A 100 11 11 11 11
02 03 04 05 0	02	0.2		Ont	Amount

1 Making diagonal groves of 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 @ 2 ft in road surface.

110880 Sft @ RS 67.75 P.% Sft

RS: 75,121

(Rate Rs.Sity Seven & Paisa Seventy Five)

only Per Hundred Sft)

2 Excavation in exising berms for widdening the road i/c watering rolling with power rollerr, dressing the excavated earth etc, complete.

122364 Sft @RS 174.4 P.% Sft

RS: 213,403

(Rate Rs: One Hundred Seventy Four) (Paisa Forty) only Per Hundred Sft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage 3miles.

36709 Cft @ RS 473.70 P.% Cft

RS: 173,891

Rate Rs: Four Hundred Seventy Three and

(Paisa Seventy) only per hundred Cft )

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading lthe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications.Rate includes all costs of materials,labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

73418 Cft @ RS 3988.76 P.% Cft

RS: 2,928,468

(Rate Rs: Three Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Eight) (Paisa Seventy Six) only per hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging includiding suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"Ist class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

21754 Rft @RS 833.96 P.% Rft

RS: 181,420

(Rate Rs: Eight Hundred Thirty Three &) (Paisa Ninety Six) only per hundred RFT)

Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

115328 Cft @ RS 4324.61 P.%Cft RS: 4,987,486 (Rate Rs: Four Thosand Three Hundred Twenty Four)
(Paisa Sixty One) only per hundred Cft )

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

Providing Three Coats surface dressing on new or existing surface with 40+25+14=79Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 5.5+2.75+1.5=9.75 ft bajri of 3/8" to1/2" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

187625 Sft @ RS 1073.88 P.% Sft

RS: 2,014,867

(Rate Rs: One Thousand Seventy Three) (Paisa Eighty Eight) only.Per Hundred Sft )

8 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

WITH OUT LEAD

900500 Cft @ RS 2515.39 P.% 0 Cft

RS: 2,265,109

(Rate Rs.Two thousand Five Hundred fifteen )

(Paisa Thirty Nine )only.Per Thousand Cft)

WITH LEAD

14520 Cft @ RS 4406.13 P.% 0 Cft

RS: 63,977

(Rate Rs: Four Thousand Four Hundred Six)

(Paisa Thirteen) only Per Thousand Cft)

9 Add Different cost of Bitumen

66.17 Ton @RS 68496.70 P.Ton.

RS: 4,532,427

10 Add Defferent cost of Bricks

87016 Nos. @ RS

1000 P.% Nos.

RS: 87,016

Total RS: 17,523,184

#### Note

- 01 Premium will be allowed on above itgems No: 9 & 10 (Difference cost of Bitumen & Bricks).
- O2 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION

BADIN

### SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"

#### NAME OF WORK

### W/R of road from Dumbalo to Bhudho Qambrani mile 0/0-2/0. 3' Span Culvert

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Ra	ate	Unit	A	mount
01	02	03	(	)4	05		
1	Excavation in foundation of Buildi dag belling dressing refilling arou watering & ramming lead upto 1 c	nd the structure	with e	xcavated			
	2015	1477 Cft	@ RS	1306.80	P.% 0 Cft	RS:	1,930
2	Cement concrete Brick or stone balla	ast 1- <sup>1/2</sup> "to 2"guag	e Rastio	1:4:8.			
		254 Cft	@ RS	3584,10	P.% Cft	RS:	9,104
3	Pacca brick work in foundation at Ratio 1:4.	nd plinth in cem	ent san	d mortor			
		538 Cft	@ RS	4150.30	P.% Cft	RS:	22,329
	Cement concrete plain including F Curring complete including screen without shuttring ration 1:2:4.	[문항문항] - 보급 : 이 나라 이번 100 [10] [10] 10 [10]					
		83 Cft	@ RS	5941.10	P.% Cft	RS:	4,931
5	Fabrication of mild steel reinforce cutting bending laying in position including cost binding wire (also including cost binding wire)	n, making joints	and fa	asdtening			
		5.80 Cwt	@ RS	2651.55	P. Cwt	RS:	15,379
6	RCC work including all labour & n reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing of slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & position complete in all respect, Rate	ing & binding wall kinds of formathing the export of shingle RCC other structural	hich wil s mould posed work	I be paid s, lifting, surface in roof			
		92 Cft	@ RS	114.00	P. Cft	RS:	10,488
7	Errection & removal of centering for $wood$ .	RCC or CC plain	(b) vert	ical partal			
		126 Sft	@ RS	1405.75	P.% Sft	RS:	1,771
8	Brick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 Co	ement mortor over	a bed of	3/4"thick			
		77 Sft	@ RS	1736.13	P.% Sft	RS:	1,337
9	Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2"	thick.					
		307 Sft	@ RS	604.18	P.% Sft	RS:	1,855
10	Add Defferent cost of Bricks	7263 Nos	@ RS	1000	P. %0 Nos	RS:	7,263
11	Add Defferent cost of Steel	0.29 Ton			P. Ton	RS:	6,670
12	Add Defferent cost of Cement	84 Bag	@ RS	105	P. Bag	RS:	8,820
Atur					Total	RS:	91,876

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in case of any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION

#### SCHEDULE "B" PART "C"

Name of Work: W/R of road from Dumbalo to Bhudho Qambrani mile 0/0-2/0 12' Span Bridge

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	R	ate	Unit		Amount
01	02	03	Company of the Compan	04	05		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1	Dismentling of cement concrete plain	n 1:2:4				34.	- 0.0 (1.0 (1.0 (1.0 (1.0 (1.0 (1.0 (1.0
		85 Cft	@ RS	1597.30	P.% Cft	RS:	1,358
2	Dismentling cement concrete reinfo from concrete cleaning & straighteni			orcement			
		540 Cft	@ RS	2613.60	P.% Cft	RS:	14,113
3	Excavation in foundation of Buildi dag belling dressing refilling arou watering & ramming lead upto 1 c	nd the structure	with e	xcavated			
		4520 Cft	@ RS	1306.80	P.% 0 Cft	RS:	5,907
4	Cement concrete Brick or stone balla	ist 1- <sup>1/2</sup> "to 2"guag	e Rastio	1:4:8.			
		1632 Cft	@ RS	3584.10	P.% Cft	RS:	58,493
5	Pacca brick work in foundation and pacca.	olinth in cement s	and mor	tor Ratio			
		5278 Cft	@ RS	4150.30	P.% Cft	RS:	219,053
6	Fabrication of mild steel reinforce cutting bending laying in position including cost binding wire (also inc	n, making joints	and fa	asdtening			*
		66.60 Cwt	@ RS	2651.55	P. Cwt	RS:	176,593
7	RCC work including all labour & mareinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finishing the example & washing of shingle RCC coulmns, rafts, lintles & other structure complete in all respect, Ratio 1:2:4.	ing & binding w ill kinds of form sposed surface in work in re	hich wil s mould cluding,s oof sla	I be paid s, lifting, screening ab,beams,			
		1155 Cft	@ RS	114.00	P. Cft	RS:	131,670
8	Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" t					***	
		1024 Sft	@ RS		P.% Sft	RS:	6,187
ų	Complete including screening and washing	ng, compacting, fing of stone aggrega	nishing a te withou	ind curing t shutring.			
		336 Cft	@ RS	5941.1	P% Cft	RS:	19,962
10	Add Defferent cost of Bricks	71263 Nos	@ RS	1000	P. %0 Nos	RS:	71,263
11	Add Defferent cost of Steel	3.33 Ton	@ RS		P. Ton	RS:	76,590
12	Add Defferent cost of Cement	681 Bag	@ RS	105	P. Bag	RS:	71,505
Note					Total	RS:	852,693

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender,

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PROVINCIAL ATIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

## **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 868, DATED: - 14-05-2011

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

W/R of Dumbalo to Budho Kambrani road mile

0/0-2/0.

.4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage - One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 8715, Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 19-05-2011

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

09-06-2011

### 12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	Mr. Inder Lal	21035667	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	16.80% Above 42.00% Above 39.50% Above	Qualified as per evolution : criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s Fazal & Bros:	21201394	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	18.00% Above 43.00% Above 41.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
3.	M/s Pirzada & Sons	21355719	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	19.15% Above 45.00% Above 41.50% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Signatures of the Members of the Committee

Executive Engineer
Proyl: Hahway Division, Badin.

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

## CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Works & Services Department
CONTROL TO CAL COVE / OTHER	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin
CONTRACT OF CONTRACT	Civil Warks
5) TITLE OF CONTRACT	N.I.T No: TC/G-55/ 868, Dated: - 14/05/2011
1) TENDER NUMBER	W/R of Dumbalo to Budho Kambrani road mile 0/0-2/0.
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	· Constant and a second
5) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Rs: 2,10,35,667/=
7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 2,13,25,000/=
8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	
9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS	PER CONTRACT)
10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	09.00.2011 at 2.00 7 m
<ol> <li>NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOL (Attach list of buyers)</li> </ol>	
12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos:
13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	E TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
14) BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Copy attached
15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESS	SFUL BIDDER Mr. Inder Lal
(3) 1/4	Rs: 2,10,35,667/=
16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	No. 2, 10,00,000
17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN (i.e. 1st, 2std, 3std EVALUATION BID).	EVALUATION REPORT  1. Mr. Inder Lal
Married Science Section (Co.)	2. M/s Fazal & Bros:
	3, M/s Pirzada & Sons
18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : -	(Tick one)
a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELO	DOMESTIC/ Local
b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELO	OPE PROCEDURE
c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEI	DURE
d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOP	E BIDDING PROCEDURE
PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTH	HER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED CTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

$\mathcal{E}_{i}$					ending Engineer Provincial Highway
19)	) APPRO	OVING AUTHORITY FOR A	AWARD OF CONTRA	CT	derabad
20)	) WHET	HER THE PROCUREMENT	" WAS INCLUDED IN	ANNUAL I	PROCUREMENT PLAN?  Yes  No
21)	ADVE	RTISEMENT:			
	i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPR	A Identification No.)	Yes S. No:	8715
				No	
	ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of news	papers and dates)	Yes Daily I	brat, Dt: 19-05-2011
				No .	
		RE OF CONTRACT	3		Darsodie' ✓ Int.
23)	WASI	HER QUALIFICATION CR NCLUDED IN BIDDING / T enclose a copy)		S?	Yes No
24)	WAST	HER BID EVALUATION C NCLUDED IN BIDDING / T enclose a copy)		S?	Yes No
25)	WHETH	HER APPROVAL OF COMI OD OTHER THAN OPEN C	PETENT AUTHORITY OMPETITIVE BIDDIN	WAS OBT	AINED FOR USING A Yes No
26)	WAS B	SID SECURITY OBTAINED	FROM ALL THE BID	DERS?	Yes / No
. 27)		HER THE SUCCESSFUL BI BEST EVALUATED BID (in		ÁLUATED	Yes / No
28)		HER THE SUCCESSFUL BI LIANT?	DDER WAS TECHNIC	CALLY	Yes No
20)	WHET	HER NAMES OF THE BID	DERS AND THEIR O	LIOTED DD	ICES WERE READ OUT AT
27)		ME OF OPENING OF BIDS		COTED FR	Yes / No
30)	CONTI	RACT?		IDDERS B	EFORE THE AWARD OF
	Ausch	copy of the bid evaluation re	port)		Yes V No

<ol> <li>ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)</li> </ol>	Yes			
3	No	No		
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICA	ATIONS GIVEN IN THE T	ENDER N	OTICE / E	OCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)	Yes	204402-000		
	No.	No		
<ol> <li>WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN R (If yes, give reasons)</li> </ol>	Yes			
	No	No		
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATIO (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	ON CRITERIA Yes			(2)
	. No	No		
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROP BLACK LISTED?		L	Yes 🗸 🗸	No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING F (If yes, enclose a copy)	ECTION WITH THE PROC	UREMEN	115 IE 20	No No
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PI THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARAN	ROVIDED ON MOBILIZA TEE ETC.)? -	ia noit. ]	Yes Yes	PAYMENT IN
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Ye	s   4		
	No	No		
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer				
Authorized Oznari				

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

Executive Engineer 3/3 rovi: History Division, Badin.

MA Inder Lat Government Contractor, Hyderabad

SUBJECT: -

W/R OF ROAD FROM DUMBALO TO BUDHO KAMBRANI MILE 0/0-2/0.

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated, 09 / 06 /2011.

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh, Hyderabad vide his letter No: H (6)/ Badin-C(i)/526, Dated: - 20-06-2011 for the above subjected work as conveyed by the Superintending Engineer... Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad vide his letter No: TC/G-55: 1678, Dated: - 21-06-2011,

> PART "A" ROAD WORK: 16.80% Above, PART "B"3' SPAN CULVERT 42.00% Above, PART "C"12' SPAN CULVERT 39.50% Above,

You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision/instruction of the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Matti, with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 10 Months. The work is be carried out according to P.W.D. Specification and strictly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

- A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly.
- No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds
- 3-This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions.
  - No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items.
  - No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made. Premium quoted by the ii. Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved.
  - All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by iii. contractor at his own cost from approved sources (quarries.
  - No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent authority.
  - Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard.
  - Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on vi. accounts of bituminous item/work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Refinery.
  - vii. Work will be carried out strictly as per P.W.D. Specifications.
  - All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work. viii
  - Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work. ix.
  - No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any.
  - Correction in the schedule "B" be got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Xi Engineer before issuance of work order.
  - Hem of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road xii.
  - No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of xiii. requisite funds.

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.

xv Scheme must be completed within A.A.

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be carriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4'3" Thick.

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work.

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department.

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent—person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
ABADIN

Copy F.W.C.S to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad for information with reference to his letter No.TC G-55-1678, Dated: - 21-06-2011.

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Matli. Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh Hyderabod. The expenditure must be restricted to availability of funds and be kept within the amount allocated \* released.

ON EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

## BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 868, DATED: - 14-05-2011

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

W/R of Badin-Khoski-Wango road mile 19/2-21/0

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage - One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 8715, Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 19-05-2011

Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL.

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

09-06-2011

## 12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the bidder bidder by the bid	Remarks			
· ···				4	5	6
0	1	2	3	11.050/ Above	Qualified as per	Recommended
1.	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	43516835	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	11.85% Above 19.80% Above 58.00% Above	evolution criteria	for award of work
2.	M/s Pirzada & Sons	43815318	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	13,00% Above 21.00% Above 60,00% Above	Qualified as per evolution : criteria	Responsive
3.	M/s Fazal & Bros:	44152245	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	14.00% Above 23.00% Above 62.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Signatures of the Members of the Committee

Executive Engineer
Provil Highway Division, Badin.

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

## CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Works & Services Department .
PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin
	Civil Works *
TITLE OF CONTRACT	N.I.T No: TC/G-55/ 868, Dated: - 14/05/2011
) TENDER NUMBER ) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	W/R of Badin-Khoski-Wango road mile 19/2-21/0
FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department
# DESCRIPTION	Rs: 4,35,16,835/=
TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 4,40,01,000/=
B) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	12 Months
9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS	PER CONTRACT)
ION TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	05,00,20 11 5,
II) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SO (Attach list of buyers)	LID 03 Nos:
THORNED	03 Nos:
12) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH	HE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
A PARTICULAR DE LA COMPANION D	Copy attached
(Enclose a copy)	
(Enclose a copy)	SSPIII ANDDER M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:
15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCES	
16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 4,35,16:835/=
<ol> <li>RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN (i.e. 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> EVALUATION BID).</li> </ol>	N EVALUATION REPORT  1. M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co.
(i.e. 1 , 2 . 3	2. M/s Pirzada & Sons
	3. M/s Fazal & Bros:
18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:	- (Tick one)
a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVEL	LOPE PROCEDURE Dumestic/ Local
SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVE	ELOPE PROCEDURE
SINGLE STAGE PROCE  TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCE	
e) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROC	THE PROCEDURE
d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELO	DPE BIDDING PROCEDURE
PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY O EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTR.	OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED ACTING ETC WITH BRIEF REASONS:

25	Superintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad
19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTR	ACT
20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED I	N ANNHAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?
20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED I	Yes V No
	100 100
21) ADVERTISEMENT:	
	Yes S. No: 8715
i) SPPRA Website	
(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	No
<ol> <li>News Papers         (1f yes, give names of newspapers and dates)     </li> </ol>	Yes Daily Ibrat, Dt: 19-05-2011
(II yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	
	No
22) NATURE OF CONTRACT	Dimedia / Int.
ZZ) NATORE OF CONTRACT	
23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUME	
(If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes No
24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUME	NTS? Yes No
(If yes, enclose a copy)	
W .	
25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHOR	RITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A
METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIE	DDING? Yes No
26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE	BIDDERS? Yes ✓ No
27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST	EVALUATED Yes / No
BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultance	cies)
28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TEC	HNICALLY Yes No
COMPLIANT?	
29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THE	IR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	Yes V No
	THE AWARD OF
. 30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN T	O BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
. 50) 11110111011	
CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	Yes / No

THE PART OF A PARTY DESCRIPTION		
31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
	No	No
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IT	N THE TI	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)	Yes	
	No	No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes	
	No	No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
	No	No
BLACK LISTED?	Alle .	Yes V No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF V	HE PROC	BROAD:
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH A	ISIT, IF A	BROAD:
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH A BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF W. (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M. THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	ISIT, IF A	Yes No STION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH AT BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF W. (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M.	ISIT, IF A	Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH A BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF W (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	ISIT, IF A	Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH A BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF W. (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M. THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	IOBILIZA	Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH A BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF W (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	IOBILIZA	Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

Executive Engineer 3/3 i rovi: Highway Division, Badin.

NO.TC/G-55/ 1248/2011 Provincial Highway Division Badin, Dated: 26 -8-20//

Professor.

を変形があるが

Section Sept.

M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co, Government Contractor, Badin

SUBJECT: -

WIDENING / RECONDITIONING OF BADIN-KHOSKI-WANGO ROAD MILE

REFERNCE:

2-

3-

Your Tender dated, 09 / 06 /2011.

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh, Hyderabad vide his letter No: H (6)/ Badin-C(i)/555, Dated: - 24-08-2011 for the above subjected work as conveyed by the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad vide his letter No: TC/G-55/2213, Dated: - 25-08-2011

## PART "A" ROAD WORK:

11.85% Above (except difference cost of bitumen)

PART "A" (ii) ASPHALT:

19.80% Above (except difference cost of bitumen)

PART "B" CULVERT 05 NOS:

58.00% Above

You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision/instruction of the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin; with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 12 Months. The work is be carried out according to P.W.D. Specification and strictly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and

No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.

This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions. i No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items.

No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made, Premium quoted by the ii. Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved. iii.

All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved sources/quarries.

No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent ν.

Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard. vi.

Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item/work done shall be made on production of such certificate vii.

Work will be carried out strictly as per P.W.D. Specifications. viii.

All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work. ix.

Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work.

No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any xi

Correction in the schedule "B" be got initialed by the Contractor and Executive xii.

Item of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road

#### SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK: W/R of Badin-Khoski-Wango road mile 19/2-21/0 (24ft Asphalt Concrete)

н	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	02	03	04	05	06

1 Making Diagonal Groves 1.5 at 2ft centre to centre in road surface.

85655 Rft @ RS 67.75 P.% Rft

RS:

58,031

(Rate Rs: Sixty Seven and )

(Paisa Seventy Five) only per hundred RFT )

2 Excavation in exising berms for widdening the road i/c watering rolling with power rollerr, dressing the excavated earth etc, complete.

114206 Sft @ RS

174.40 P.% Sft

RS:

199,175

(Rate Rs: One Hundred Seventy Four) (Paisa Forty) only Per Hundred Sft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage sites.

28552 Cft @ RS 473.70 P.% Cft

RS:

135,251

Rate Rs. Four Hundred Seventy Three and

( Paisa Seventy ) only per hundred Cft )

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading lthe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

105922 Cft @ RS 4745.91 P.% Cft

RS: 5,026,963

(Rate Rs: Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Five) (Paisa Ninety One) only per hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging includiding suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"Ist class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

21754 Rft @ RS 833.96 P.% Rft

RS: 181,420

(Rate Rs: Eight Hundred Thirty Three &) (Paisa ninety six) only per hundred Rft)

6 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

147487 Cft @ RS 5113.45 P.%Cft

RS: 7,541,674

(Rate Rs: Five Thosand one Hundred thirteen) (Paisa forty five) only per hundred Cft ) Page 2

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

Providing Two Coats surface dressing on new or existing surfasce with 30+25=55Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 4+2.75=6.75 ft bajri of 3/8" to1/2" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

> 228413 Sft @ RS 791.94 P.% Sft

RS: 1,808,894

(Rate Rs: Seven Hundred ninety one &) (Paisa ninety four) only.Per Hundred Sft )

8 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

1152400 Cft @ RS 2515.39 P.% 0 Cft

RS: 2,898,735

(Rate Rs.Two thousand Five Hundred fifteen )

(Paisa Thirty Nine) only Per Thousand Cft)

Add Different cost of Bitumen

206.49 Ton @ RS 68673.70 P.Ton.

RS: 14,180,432

10 Add Defferent cost of Bricks

76138 Nos. @ RS

3300 P.% Nos.

RS: 251,255

Total RS: 32,281,831

#### Note

01 Premium will be allowed on above items (Difference cost of Bitumen & Bricks).

02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work. Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL PUGITWAY DIVISION BADIN

SUITEDULE P TANK -

## NAME OF WORK: W/R of Badin-Khoski-Wango road mile 19/2-21/0 (24ft Asphalt Concrete)

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate		A	mount .
01	02	03	04	05		
1	Excavation in foundation of Bu dag belling dressing refilling a watering & ramming lead upto	round the structure I chain & left upto	of the second of	ivated	RS:	4,723
2	n . 1					
2	Cement concrete Brick or stone b			584.10 P.% Cft	RS:	22,114
3	Course rubble masonry i/e ham Ration1:4 (in plinth and foundat	nmer dressing in cention).	nent sand i	mortar		
		2033 Cft	@ RS 7	859.25 P.% Cft	RS:	159,779
4	Cement concrete plain including Curring complete including so without shuttring ration 1:2:4.	ng Placing, compacti creening & washing	ing, Finish stone agg	ning & gregate		
	without showing racios (12)	186 Cft	@ RS 5	941.10 P.% Cft	RS:	11,050
5	Fabrication of mild steel rein cutting bending laying in po- including cost binding wire (als	sition, making joints	s and faso	dtening		v 19
				2651.55 P. Cwt	RS:	23,572
6	reinforcement & its labour for	bending & binding w	which will	be paid		1, 114
	separately. This rate also incllude shuttering, curring & finishing the washing of shingle RCC work in other structural members laid in po	ne exposed surface inc n roof slab,beams, cou	luding.scree ilmns,rafts,l	ening & intles &		a 1. ab
		147 Cft	@ RS	114.00 P. Cft	RS:	16,758
7	Errection & removal of centering wood.	g for RCC or CC plain	n (b) vertic	al partal		
	wood .	131 Sft	@ RS	1405.75 P.% Sft	RS:	1,842
8	Ponting on stone work raised in ce	ment sand mortor ration	n 1:3.			
		763 864	@ PS	934 23 P % Sft	RS.	7 128

763 Sft @ RS 934.23 P.% Sft

RS: 7,128

9 Add Defferent cost of Cement

236 Bag @ RS

205 P. Bag

RS: 48,380

Defferent cost of Steel

0.248 Ton @ RS

23000 P.Ton

RS: 5,704

TOTAL

301,050

Note:

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

CONTRACTOR

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION

P1 ....

## **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 868, DATED: - 14-05-2011

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

W/R of Badin-Kadhan road mile 8/0-9/0

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage - One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 8715, Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 19-05-2011

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

09-06-2011

#### 12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks	
0	1	2	3	4	5	6	
1.	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	24030236	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	11.80% Above 19.80% Above 53.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended for award of work	
2.	M/s Fazal & Bros:	24147930	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	12.50% Above 21.00% Above 54.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive	
3.	M/s Pirzada & Sons	24251445	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	13.00% Above 22.00% Above 56.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive	

Signatures of the Members of the Committee

Executive Engineer rod: Highway Division, Badin.

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

### CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Works & Services Department					
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT / OTHER	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin					
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Civil Works					
4)	TENDER NUMBER	N.I.T No: TC/G-55/ 868, Dated: 14/05/2011					
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	W/R of Badin-Kadhan road mile 8/0-9/0					
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department					
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 2,40,30,236/=					
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Rs: 2.44,30,000/= (For civil works only)						
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PI	ER CONTRACT) 10 Months					
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	09.06.2011 at 2.00 PM					
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	y 03 Nos:					
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos:					
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS						
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)						
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFI	III. RIDDER M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:					
155,650		SSICOSK					
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 2,40,30,236/=					
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EX (i.e. 1st, 2sd, 3sd EVALUATION BID).	/ALUATION:REPORT 1. M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:					
		2. M/s Fazal & Bros:					
		3. M/s Pirzada & Sons					
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tic	sk one) .					
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE Doměstic/ Local					
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE					
	E) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE						
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BI	DDING PROCEDURE					
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.					

		Superinte Circle Hyd	nding Engineer Provincial Highway derabad
19) APPR	OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CO	ONTRACT	
20) WHE	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUI	DED IN ANNUAL F	Yes / No
21) ADVE	ERTISEMENT:		
		Yes S. No:	8715
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification	n No.)	
		No	
ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and date	Yes Daily I	brat, Dt: 19-05-2011
		No	
22) NATI	URE OF CONTRACT		iArtae/fe/ Local ✓ Int.
WAS	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOC is, enclose a copy)	UMENTS?	Yes No
451.2.7			
WAS	ETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOC ES, enclose a copy)	UMENTS?	Yes No
(11)	3. 616/03/4 6 5/2/		
25) WHI MET	ETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUT HOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE	HORITY WAS OB BIDDING?	Yes No V
26) WAS	S BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM AUL	THE BIDDERS?	Yes V No
27) WHE BID	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOW / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Const	VEST EVALUATED ultancies)	Yes V No
	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS	TECHNICALLY	Yes No
CON	APLIANT?		
29) WHI	ETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	THEIR QUOTED P	Yes No No
	ETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVES	N TO BIDDERS	BEFORE THE AWARD OF
(Atta	ach copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes / No

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes
(if yes, fesuit mereof)	
	No No
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS (If yes, give details)	
8 90 90 900 0000	Yes
	No No
<ol> <li>WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONS (If yes, give reasons)</li> </ol>	Yes Yes
	No No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITE (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	SRIA Yes
	No No
BLACK LISTED?  . 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION VIBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCIN (If yes, enclose a copy)	WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS T
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.	
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes Yes
	No No
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer	**

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi

Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

Executive Engineer Frevi. Highway Division, Badin.

3/3

M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co, Government Contractor, Badin

SUBJECT: -

WIDENING / RECONDITIONING OF BADIN-KADHAN ROAD MILE 8/0-9/0 (24FT WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE)

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated, 09 / 06 /2011.

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh, Hyderabad vide his letter No: H (6)/ Badin-C(i) 553. Dated: - 24-08-2011 for the above subjected work as conveyed by the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad vide his letter No: TC/G-55/2214, Dated: - 25-08-2011

PART "A(i)" ROAD WORK:

11.80% Above (except difference cost of bitumen)

PART "A" (ii) ASPHALT:

19.80% Above (except difference cost of bitumen)

PART "B" CULVERT 04 NOS:

53.00% Above

You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision/instruction of the Assistant Engineer. Highway Sub-Division Badin, with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 10 Months. The work is be carried out according to P.W.D. Specification and strictly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

- A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly.
- No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.
- 3- This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions.
  - No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items.
  - No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made. Premium quoted by the Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved.
  - All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved sources /quarries.
  - iv. No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent authority.
  - v. Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard.
  - vi. Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item/work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Refinery.
  - vii. Work will be carried out strictly as per P.W.D. Specifications.
  - viii. All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work.
  - ix. Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work.
  - No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any stage.
  - xi Correction in the schedule "B" he got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.
  - xii. Item of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road Roller.

xiii. No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of requisite funds.

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.

xv Scheme must be completed within A.A.

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be carriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4'2" Thick.

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work.

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department.

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent / person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

DV EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F.W.C.S to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad for information with reference to his letter No.TC/G-55/2214, Dated: - 25-08-2011.

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin. Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh Hyderabad. The expenditure must be restricted to availability of funds and be kept within the amount allocated / released.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

## SCHEDULE "B"

# NAME OF WORK: W/R of Badin-Kadhan road mile 8/0-9/0 (24ft Asphalt Concrete)

S. #	Item of Work	Quantit			
01	02	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
		03	04	05	06

Making Diagonal Groves 1.5 at 2ft centre to centre in road surface.

48946 Rft @ RS

67.75 P.% Rft

RS: 33,161

(Rate Rs: Sixty Seven and )

(Paisa Seventy Five) only per hundred RFT)

2 Excavation in exising berms for widdening the road i/c watering rolling with power rollerr, dressing the excavated earth etc, complete.

> 65261 Sft @ RS

174.40 P.% Sft

RS: 113,815

(Rate Rs: One Hundred Seventy Four) (Paisa Forty) only Per Hundred Sft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage 3miles.

> 16315 Cft @RS 473.70 P.% Cft

RS: 77,284

Rate Rs. Four Hundred Seventy Three and

( Paisa Seventy ) only per hundred Cft )

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading Ithe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

> 4342 38 30020 Cft @RS 4390.64 P.% Cft

RS: 4,318

(Rate Rs: Four Thousand Three Hundred Ninety) (Paisa Sixty Four) only per hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging includiding suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"Ist class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of

108277

RS:

21754 Rft @RS 847.79 P.% Rft (Rate Rs: Eight Hundred Forty Seven &)

(Paisa Seventy Nine) only per hundred RFT )

6 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

75468 Cft @ RS 4718.12 P.%Cft

RS: 3,560,671

(Rate Rs: Four Thosand seven Hundred eighteen) (Paisa telieve) only per hundred Cft)



Page 2

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

7 Providing Two Coats surface dressing on new or existing surface with 30+25=55Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 4+2.75=6.75 ft bajri of 3/8" to1/2" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

130522 Sft @RS 773.33 P.% Sft

RS: 1,009,366

(Rate Rs: Seven Hundred seventy seven &)
(Paisa thirty three) only.Per Hundred Sft )

8 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100°ft &lift upto 5°ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

621900 Cft @ RS 2515.39 P.% 0 Cft

RS: 1,564,321

(Rate Rs.Two thousand Five Hundred fifteen )

(Paisa Thirty Nine )only.Per Thousand Cft)

9 Add Different cost of Bitumen

117.99 Ton @ RS 46378.70 P.Ton.

RS: 5,472,223

10 Add Defferent cost of Bricks

43507 Nos. @ RS

3300 P.% Nos.

RS: 143,573

Total RS: 13,476,912

#### Note

- 01 Premium will be allowed on above items (Difference cost of Bitumen & Bricks).
- O2 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL MIGHWAY DIVISION

BADIN

#### SCHEDULE "B" (ASPHALT)

NAME OF WORK: W/R of Badin-Kadhan road mile 8/0-9/0 (24ft Asphalt Concrete)

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

1 Laying to proper line and grade mixed Asphalt concrete paver finished hydrolic/electric control prepared to specified formula according approved by Engineer incharge i/c rolling and finishing to proper line grade level comber etc complete. Rate i/cs take

> 3343); 130522 Sft @RS <del>3344.9</del> P.% Sft

4363567 RS: 4.365.843

(Rate Rs: Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty Four) (Paisa Ninety One) only.Per Hundred Sft )

Total RS: 4,365,843

Note

01 Premium will be allowed on above items (Difference cost of Bitumen).

02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL PIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

### SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"

## NAME OF WORK: W/R of Badin-Kadhan road mile 8/0-9/0 (24ft Asphalt Concrete)

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Ra		Unit	A	mount
01	02	03		4	05	Charles September 1	
1	Excavation in foundation of Building, Bridges & other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated watering & ramming lead upto 1 chain & left upto 5ft (in ordinary					S.	
	***	3614 Cft		TO	P.% 0 Cft	RS:	4,723
2	Cement concrete Brick or stone ball	ast 1- <sup>12</sup> to 2"guag	e Rastio	1:4:8.			*
		617 Cft	@ RS	3584.10	P.% Cft	RS:	22,114
3	Course rubble masonry i/c hamme Ration1:4 (in plinth and foundation)		nent san	d mortar			63t est
		2033 Cft	@ RS	7859.25	P.% Cft	RS:	159,779
4	Cement concrete plain including Curring complete including scree without shuttring ration 1:2:4.						4
		186 Cft	@ RS	5941.10	P.% Cft	RS:	11,050
5	Pabrication of mild steel reinforce cutting bending laying in position including cost binding wire (also in	on, making joints	s and f	asdtening		. + 1	
	A) 8	8.89 Cwt	@ RS	2651.55	P. Cwt	RS:	23,572
6	RCC work including all labour & reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes shuttering, curring & finishing the example that washing of shingle RCC work in roother structural members laid in position	ding & binding w all kinds of form xposed surface inc of slab,beams, cou	hich wil is mould luding,sc linns,raft	I be paid Is, lifting, reening & s,lintles &			
		147 Cft	@ RS	114.00	P. Cft	RS:	16,758
7	Errection & removal of centering for wood.	RCC or CC plain	(b) veri	tical partal			Projety.
		131 Sft	@ RS	1405.75	P.% Sft	RS;	1,842
8	Ponting on stone work raised in cemen	t sand mortor ration	1:3.			è	
		763 Sft	@ RS	934.23	P.% Sft	RS:	7,128
9	Add Defferent cost of Cement	247 Bag	@ RS	175	P. Bag	RS:	43,225
10	Add Defferent cost of Steel	0.219 Ton	@ RS	26000	P.Ton	RS:	5,704

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
ABADIN

TOTAL

295,895